COMMUNITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL

500 Pleasant Valley Drive, Georgetown, TX 78626
(512)863-7920 - Community-Montessori.org

Community Montessori School’s mission is to provide authentic Montessori education in a nature-rich environment
that cultivates collaboration, curiosity, love of learning, and respect for oneself, others and the world.

Tuition & Fee Schedule 2025-2026

School Year Tuition (Aug 14, 2025 - May 22, 2026) ‘ School Day is 8:00am-3:00pm

Casita $14,250/year
Children’s House $13,250/year
Elementary $13,250/year
Adolescent $13,250/year

Tuition is prorated for families enrolling mid-year. Installment payment plans are available.

Additional Programs
Before School Care (7:30-8:00am) $1,000/year

After School Care (3:00-5:15pm) $4,000/year

Learning Support Center (Supplemental literacy support as recommended) | Pricing available upon request

Summer Camp (Available to current students) Pricing released in January

Single day sign-ups for Before Care and After Care are available as space allows for current CMS students only.
Daily Rates: Before School Care 5S25/day. After School Care S50/day.

New Student Application Fee (One Time Charge) $100 per child
New Family Enroliment Fee (One Time Charge) $$52%(3 :;ig;h;ﬁitional child
Re-Enrollment Fee (Annual Fee) $250 per child

Upper Elementary/Adolescent Trip Transportation Fee (Annual Fee) | $350 per child

. 1-15 minutes.............. $1 per minute
Late Pick-Up Fees After 15 minutes......... $3 per minute

Fees are non-refundable and not prorated.

Sibling Discount (Annual Discount) $300/year

Prepayment Discount (Annual Discount) $250/year
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COMMUNITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL
Enroliment Agreement 2025-2026

By enrolling your child, you and Community Montessori School enter with mutual consent into the following
agreement for enroliment for the 2025-2026 school year:

TUITION & BILLING:

e Tuition is for a single school year. Tuition may be paid in a single installment or ten installments. Families
opting for one installment will be billed on August 1, 2025. Families opting for ten installments will be billed
on the 1st day of each month, beginning August 1, 2025 and continuing through May 1, 2026. Prorated
tuition will be provided for families enrolling mid-year.

e Tuition and fees are non-refundable. There will be no tuition reduction or refund for any family situation,
vacation, medical condition, force majeure event, suspension or expulsion from school for violation of school
policies, or any emergency school closure that may cause a student to be absent from school.

e Tuition payments must be made through the Tuition Management System utilized by the school. Families can
opt for ACH or credit card payments. Transaction fees are charged by the Service based on the option
selected and these fees are not received by the school.

ENROLLMENT FEES:

e A non-refundable enroliment fee is required to reserve a spot for your child in our program. Returning families
are billed the re-enroliment fee on March 1, 2025. New families are billed the enroliment fee on June 1, 2025
or upon their enroliment (if after June 1st).

e Trip transportation fees for Upper Elementary & Adolescent students are billed on August 1, 2025 and are
non-refundable. Overnight trips are an important developmental milestone and are part of our required
curriculum at these levels. These trips are not considered optional.

ADDITIONAL FEES:

e Enrollment in Before and After School Care is optional and is based on availability. Families enrolled are billed
according to the rates on the Tuition & Fee Schedule at the time of service. Learning Support fees vary based
on the services provided. Families enrolled will receive additional information (including rates) when they sign
up. Summer Camp registration opens in January and fees are billed on June 1st and July 1st.

e Additional fees for school services or activities may be charged during the 2025-2026 school year when
parents incur them. Examples include late pick-up fees, enrichment class fees, and yearbook purchases.
Additional fees are billed through the Tuition Management System utilized by the school.

LATE PAYMENTS OR FAILURE TO PAY:

e Tuition and fees owed are due on the 1st of the month. Missed payments are charged NSF and late fees by
the Tuition Management System. Amounts unpaid by the 10th of the month are considered delinquent and will
result in termination or suspension of enroliment. School records will not be released for students with
outstanding balances.

WITHDRAWAL FEES:

e Enrollment is for the entire 2025-2026 school year. Withdrawal fees are charged if parents terminate their
child’s enroliment at any time before the end of the school year in May, 2026. Note that withdrawals made
before the school year begins are subject to withdrawal fees.

e The withdrawal fee is equal to 20% of your child's total annual tuition. If the withdrawal occurs during the
school year, parents are responsible for paying a prorated amount of tuition for the days enrolled, in addition
to the withdrawal fee.

Community Montessori School celebrates diversity and is committed to creating an inclusive environment for all. CMS prohibits
discrimination of any type without regard to race, color, religion, age, sex, national origin, disability status, gender identity or
expression or any other characteristic protected by law. This policy applies to all aspects of the school, including but not limited to
employment, admissions, educational activities, and the administration of school policies and procedures.
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